
Activity Finishes 2025 Resumes 2026

Aqua Aerobics Friday 19 December Monday 5 January

Art Class Monday 8 December Monday 5 January

Bollywood Thursday 4 December Thursday 15 January

Book Club Monday 1 December Monday 5 January

Carers Support Group Thursday 6 December Thursday 5 February

Cards 500
Friday 19 December 

Friday 9 January

Canasta Tuesday 6 January

Cards - Euchre
Thursday 18 December Thursday 8 January

Carrom

Clogging Monday 15 December Monday 12 January

Core & Balance Thursday 18 December
Thursday 8 January

Darts Thursday 11 December

Fit Moves Tuesday 2 December Tuesday 13 January

Friday Night Dance Friday 19 December Friday 9 January

Functional Fitness Thursday 19 December Thursday 15 January

Indoor Bowls Friday 20 December Wednesday 14 January

Holiday Closures
Over the festive season, most Burnie
Brae services will remain open, with

just a few changes to operating hours: 

Community Transport, Reception,
Finance Team, Club Respite

Community Engagement Hub
(phone lines & in-person), 

Closed from 1pm on Wednesday 24
December and on public holidays: 

Christmas Day - Thursday 25 December
Boxing Day - Friday 26 December

New Year’s Day - Thursday 1 January

In-Home Care

 Open across the holidays, providing
essential services only on public holidays.

Café Connect & Healthy Connections

 Closing at 1pm on Wednesday 24 December
Reopens Monday 5 January 2026

Hair Salon

Closed from Tuesday 23 December 
Reopens Tuesday 6 January 2026 

Podiatrist
Closed from 11:20 am Weds 24 December

Return 5 Jan 2026



Activity Finishes 2025 Resumes 2026

Knitting & Crochet
(Craft Group in 2026) Tuesday 16 December Tuesday 6 January

Line Dancing Monday 8 December Monday 12 January

Mahjong Wednesday 17 December Monday 5 January

Matwork Pilates Friday 19 December Friday 9 January

Men’s Functional Fitness Tuesday 25 November Finished due to insufficient participants

Qigong (Tai Chi) Friday 19 December Friday 23 January

Scrabble Thursday 18 December Tuesday 6 January

Singing & Choir Groups Tuesday 16 December Tuesday 13 January

Square Dancing Friday 5 December Friday 30 January

Standing Pilates Monday 15 December Monday 12 January

Sunday Dance Sunday 21 December Sunday 18 January

Table Tennis Thursday 18 December Thursday 8 January

Technology Training Friday 19 December 2022 Wednesday 7 January

Ukulele Jam Session Tuesday 16 December Tuesday 6 January

Women’s Friendship Group Thursday 11 December Thursday 22 January

Yoga Tuesday 2 December Tuesday 13 January

Zumba Wednesday 17 December Monday 5 January

Brisbane City Council Active
& Healthy - Chair Pilates

Tuesday 9 December Tuesday 13 January

Brisbane City Council Active
& Healthy - Chair Zumba

Wednesday 10 December Wednesday 28 January

Holiday Closures

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact 3624 2121 
or visit Burnie Brae Reception at 60 Kuran St, Chermside.

Stay in the loop Follow Burnie Brae on Facebook/Instagram and
sign up to our emails - visit burniebrae.org.au/news


